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FROhEN FISH RPQRT SrMisER 1çk1 

Frozen fish stocks in Canada declined to 84,282,000 pounds at the and of September from 
88,551,000 pounds the previous month. This represents a drop of 5  per cent. The present inventories 
are also 5 per cent below those of September 30, lQbO when 88,878,000 pounds were on hand. Holdings 
of sea fish at the end of the month amounted to 54,869,000 pounds compared with the August end-of-
month stoccs of 59,342,000 pounds. The current supply is also well below that of last year at the 
same date when 65,134,000  pounds were in storage. Inland varieties on the other hand increased to 
8,110,000 pounds which is 11 per cent above the August level when 7,323,000 pounds were on hand and 
29 per cent more than the September 1Q60 inventory of 6,283,000 pounds. Freezings in Canada during 
September this year amounted to 22,104,000 pounds or slighly less than the September output in 1960 
of 27,488 ,000 pounds. For the nine months January to September, 1Q61, 217,695,000 pounds were frozen 
compared with the 205,765,000 pounds produced during the same period a year ago, an increase of 6 
per cent. 

Stocks of Frozen Fish, by products - There were 17,756,000 pounds of Atlantic cod fillets 
(including blocks) on hand at the end of September this year compared with the 23,536,000 pounds 
held a year ago. This is a drop of 25 per cent. The September month-end stocks, however, are 3  per 
cent greater than those of, August when 17,281,000 pounds were on hand. Haddock fillets (including 
blocks) at 3,926,000 pounds are lb per cent lighter than the 4,657,000 pounds held last August and 
the 4,671,000 pounds on hand a year ago. Pacific halibut stocks are also well belnw the august, 
19b1 and September 1Q60 levels at 10,626,000 pounds. Holdings of flounder and sole fillets at the 
and of September at 3,576,000 pounds are 10 per cent lighter than the 3,969,000 pounds held a month 
ago and 20 per cent less than the 4,511,000 pounds on hand on September 30,1960. Pacific salmon 
inventories increased 11 per cent since august to 7,672,000 pounds. The current holdings are three 
per cent Freater than the 7,440,000 pounds on hand a year ago. 

ireeings of Fishery Products - September production of Atlantic cod fillets (including 
blocics) at 8 ,443,000  pounds e 34 per cent heavier than the 6,282,000 pounds produced during the 
sane month a year ago. This brings the output for the year to 61,514,000 pounds, an increase of 4 
per cent over the 5 1 ,060,000 pounds frozen during the 9-month period of 1960. The production of 
haddock fillets (including blocks) during September at 676,000 pounds is substantially lighter than 
the 2,405,000 pounds frozen a year ago • The output since January, however, is still well above the 
1060 level at 25,356,000 pounds. Halibut freezings during September are also well below those of 
last year for the same month. For the period January to September, however, this year's production 
at 20,581,000 pounds is 18 per cent greater than the 17,476,000 pounds frozen during the same period 
last year. The output of flounder and sole fillets during S e ptember and for the first Q months 
of the year is well below the 1Q60 level. There were 1,467,000 pounds frozen during the current 
month compared with 2,00 1 ,000 pounds a year ago. The comparable figures for the period January to 
September are 12,Q43,000 pounds in 1961 and 16,074,000 pounds in 1060. Freezing of Pacific salmon 
during September amounted to 2,086,000 pounds compared with the 3,563,000 pounds during the same 
month last year. Production since January- this year is 15 per cent lighter than it was in 1Q60. 
Production to the end of September 1061 amounted to 10,285,000 pounds (12 ,lI,1 + ,000 pounds) 

N.B. This report has been compiled from questionnaires sent to 252 firms, however, 17 of these 
establishments failed to report on time. 



Page 2 	 TABLE I • FREEZINGS MD STIXS OP FROZEN F ISIIERY PWMNJCTS, CANADA, 1060-1961 

FROZEN STOCkS 

1Tl September Jsnuar' - September September31 	 August 

1960 lObip 1060 1061.p 1060 1 0 61p 1061 
1 000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 l. 

CANADA T(71A1. 	 . 27,488 27,104 205,765 217,695 88,878 84,282 88,551 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH, TOTAL 	. 20,466 18,51.8 153,011 160,601 65,134 54,869 50,342 

Cod, Atlantic, dressed 1. 53 343 198 132 170 125 
1,731. 2,880 14,559 19,569 5,751 5,538 4,544 
4,548 5,563 44,501 /.1,965 17,785 12,218 12,737 

394 137 1,472 619 878 451 344 
150 25 715 348 3% 283 293 

blocks 	.....  ............. - 18 349 188 405 188 128 

2 8 53 84 20 32 28 
2,115 377 3.1.487 14,600 2,8% 2,652 2,975 

290 299 6,910 10,756 1,%5 1,274 1,682 

46 75 896 893 76 71 92 
- - - 15 - - 

1,930 2,757 9,595 8,219 3,274 2,%4 4,400 

fillets 	.................... 
" 	 blocks 	.................... 

Cods, Pacific, 	dressed 	..................... 
fillets 	.... ........... ...... 

61 38 510 661 53/, 479 458 

.... 

3 5 280 171 114 64 72 
- - 10 - 1 1 

fillets 	......................... 
blocks 	............................ 

Catfish, 	fillets 	............................ 
blocks 	............................. 

990 253 13,6'?? 1.7,726 10,594 9,724 11,/,1.2 

Redfiah (Ocean Perch), fillets 	........... 

203 72 1,929 941. 1,666 282 1,561 

Haddock, 	dressed 	............................ 

47 44 352 353 33 25 38 

	

Halibut, Atlantic, dressed 	.................. 

	

fillets 	.................. 

fletches, etc 160 168 1,498 1,561 887 505 476 

blocks 	................... 

2,009 1,467 16,074 12,743 4,511 3,576 3,069 
1. 	blocks - 409 - 1,807 - 788 752 

Halibut, Pacific, 	dressed 	.................. 

Flounders and soles, fillets 	............. 

Sticks, all species, cooked breaded .... ) ( 	 174 ) ( 	 2,036 ) ( 	 306 

fillets 	.................. 
steaks 	.................... 

) 	 403 ( 	 10 ) 	 3,994 ( 	 28 ) 	 071 ( 	 92 37 
) ( 	 - ) ( 	 2 ) ( 

Portion., all species, cooked breaded - 60 - 925 - 159 215 
raw breaded - 67 - 680 - 89 202 
raw unbreaded - 218 526 - in 32 

16 20 853 381 330 74 68 Unclassified, dressed ................... 
135 287 657 1,514 1.30 333 362 
379 366 2,544 6,511 1.1.6 1,264 1,385 

Capelin, round .......................... - - 19 100 53 83 43 

241 152 1,658 1,305 660 962 1,127 

2'?3 85 1,%4 313 211 178 129 
36 - 50 36 - - 

Shad, round or dressed - 214 173 162 155 158 

Mackerel, round or dressed .............. 

Smelts j/, round or dressed 486 330 3,037 2,830 1,304 2,279 1,372 
breaded, raw or cooked - 20 - 202 - 36 63 

Salmon, Atlantic, round or dressed .... 3 482 840 97 119 245 

raw breaded 	........ 

3,563 2,0% 12,144 10,285 7,/,/.0 7,672 6,009 

rsw onbteadad ...... 

1,434 460 3,374 1,422 1,440 803 734 
- 17 65 72 21 39 22 

fillets ................... 

" 	 steaks 	.........................  7 66 151. 7 8 10 

" 	 blocks .................... 

1,431 1,436 4,721 4,572 3,325 4,126 3,361 

Herring, round .......................... 

- - - - 14 

" 	 fillets 	........................ 

Salmon, Pacific, total ................. 

steaks 2 55 1,6 6 9 9 

Coho, dressed ......................... 

116 18 547 1,049 316 654 841. 

" 	 fillets ......................... 

39 1 141 89 154 7 7 

	

cb.., dressed 	......................... 
" 	 fillets 	......................... 

Spring, Pink, dressed ................. 21 8 161 177 104 25 41 

214 72 1,691 1,946 987 1,156 1,345 Spring, Red, dressed .................. 
- - 202 97 49 74 79 

Pink, dressed 	......................... 

Sockeye, dressed ...................... 

" 	 fIllets .................. 

187 55 856 565 628 434 312 spring, White, dressed ................

Other Pacific ealsic 	products 12]. 10 265 99 389 334 143 

Other sea fieb products ................ 241 22 995 483 1,485 457 i. 

3J Including smelts caught in the inland waters. 

a 



PROLEN PRZSI4 4L 
CJSTACEANS, T 

Cl... 

lobsters, whole 

Lobster ..et 

Oysters 

ScalLops, unbr..dsd 
" 	breaded ri 

Shris.s 

Other shellfish 

PROZD4 vaux XML 

Ba.., round or dr..i 
" 	fillet. ..... 

Cisco (Like Herr inj 

Coldeye, round or di 

L.ake Trout, round o 
" 	fillets 

Perch round or dr. 
" 	fillet. 

Pickerel (yellow or 

i.e (JackS ieh), ro 

. 	., 

	Si 

1.
';.gers, round or 

fillet. 

sk.re (md. IB*li 

Tullibee, round or 

Vhit.ftsh, rouud or 
" 	fillets 

Otbar Inland fish, I 

PWJZHN SCEED P11 

Cod, Atlantic, fill 

Cod, Pacific, dre.. 
fill. 

Haddock, dressed 
fillets 

Selano, fillets 

Sea Herring • dress. 

Other $.ok.d fish 

MIT AND ANfl(&L 

Bait, 	total 	....... 

Herring 	.......... 

Mackerel 	......... 

Squid 	............ 

Other 	............ • AnLn.1 	feed, 

TAJLE I. (Concluded) PREINGS AND SIOCXS OP FROM PISUNRY PP1)IIJCTS, CANADA. 1q60-1 	 Page 3 

PZI siocz_s 

September January 	- 	September September 30 - august 	31 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 l%lp lk1 
1 000 lb. 	1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 	1 000 Lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. - 1 000 lb. 

£JSCS AND 
981 	1,163 8,1 	9,718 1,846 1,R19 1,701 - 	- 1.4 	170 9 14 11 

AL 	.................. . 

20 	 10 84 	236 58 59 60 

320 	 340 2,532 	1,830 807 542 316 - 	5 75 	158 49 31 42 

596 	 634 4,472 	4,514 595 574 597 
or cooked - 	139 - 	1,943 - 136 158 

2 	 6 47 	 82 243 220 213 

43 	 29 882 	785 85 243 304 

ND P188, TOTAl. 1,136 	2,093 5,468 	7,497 6,283 8,110 7023 

6 111 	183 225 170 191 . 
2 	 - 242 	 8? 193 22 189 

round or dressed - 	- 3 	 9 84 335 208 

6 3 	 25 1.11 101 107 

dressed 3 	 377 39 	61.6 292 172 207 - 	- 10 	 23 139 98 56 

ed 	.................. 4 

	

7 	 245 

	

1 

. 	
123 

333 	302 12 330 13 . 
47 	 232 715 	642 37 161 100 

sued 	............... - 

Blue), rd. or dr. 161 	249 465 256 194 
fillets 286 	 405 876 	907 745 740 737 

s.d 	................. 

nd or dressed - 	4 45 	 33 37 69 72 
80 709 	952 98 660 536 

271 	 256 274 	261 472 469 400 

lets 	................81 

essed 	............... 
121 	 76 167 	105 79 253 170 

ts), rd. or dr.  2 	 - 27 	 25 7 - 21 
fillets 11 	 26 155 	284 208 1.27 259 

reseed 2 	 6 30 	 57 160 63 63 

dressed 33 	 211 539 	1,879 1 9 389 .1,5Q0 1,848 
86 
	

25 863 	594 584 1,383 1,083 

rosen fresh 34 	 15 186 	264 91.6 811 869 

480 	 452 4,658 	5,212 1,837 2,1.05 2,156 

196 	 212 2,378 	2,911 793 981 977 

24 	 11 139 	11.0 33 28 31 - 	8 61 	 70 20 179 44 

33 	 35 517 	789 171. 288 316 

8 TOTAL 	............. . 

- 	- 26 	 28 19 17 20 

13 	 21 83 	114 16 59 53 

I (kipper.) 198 	 1.42 1,31.2 	935 695 757 610 

ts 	.................. . 

16 	 23 142 	 225 87 96 105 

4,425 	4,868 34,522 	34,667 13,778 17,079 18,029 lED, TotAL .......... 

3,451 	3,484 19,797 	23,805 9,464 14,657 14,780 

1,252 	 489 12,654 	11,380 5,937 6,668 7,569 

81 	 35 801 	1,030 712 648 711 

2,083 	2,959 4,211 	8,815 2,621 6,386 5,266 
35 	 1 2,331 	2,580 194 055 1,234 - .-d 974 	1,36.4 14,725 	10,862 4,31.4 2,422 - 3,249 

___ 



Page 4 	 TAZLE 2 • PUREINGS AND STOCES OF FROZEN FXSHERY PROINICTS - NE0UNDLAND, 	- 

FROZEN STOCKS 

septenter Januar3' - September Sr3O - - August rrEN 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 
1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb 

NEWP00NDLARD TOTAL 	 . 7,466 9,780 60,280 67,954 19,791 22,001 20,300 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 	 . 5,271 6,814 51,740 56,101 15,892 13,°72 13,146 

Cod, Atlantic, dressed 	 . - 8 18 65 - 3 
fillets 	 . 71.4 997 5,322 7,073 1,541 1,377 1,313 

2,901 3,624 29,940 27,870 11,469 9,735 9,789 

Haddock, 	dressed 	....................... - - - 23 - - - 
8 1 3,013 5,004 23 207 2% 
3 2 2,878 6,531 51 406 492 

blocks 	................... 

fillet 	........................ . 

" 	block 	......................... . 

22 22 124 157 39 30 18 
- 

.. 

- - - - - - " 	blocks 	......................... 

Redfi.h (Ocean Perch), fillet 743 1,528 4,084 4,264 1,283 1,039 1 1 150  

3 8 172 357 89 153 170 
- 1 67 67 4 7 18 

block. - - - - - 

Flounders and soles, fillet 939 341 5,539 3,160 1,136 359 327 

Halibut, Atlantic, dressed .............. 

	

" 	fillet 	.............. 

" 	" 	" 	block. - 2/.1 - 1,076 - 430 408 

Stick., all species, cooked breaded .... ) ( 	 - ) ( 	 - ) - 
raw breaded 	........ ) 	 - ( 	 - ) 	609  

) raw unbraadad ...... 

Portion., all specie., cooked bresded - - - - - - - 
raw breaded - - - - - - 
raw uabreaded - - - - - - - 

Unclassified, dressed ................... - - 95  
25 3 225 43 41 1 
- 38 317 - 116 

fillets ................... 

Csp.ltn. round .......................... - - 76 100 53 93 

block 	.................... 

- - 281 3 - - - 

Mackerel, 	round 	........ . ............... - - - - - - - 

Smelt., round or dressed ................ - - 16 - - - - 

- -- 278 590 15 26 35 

Catfish, fillet 	........................ 

4 - 4 - 104 - 

Salmon. Atlantic, round or dressed ...... 

fISH FROZEN )ELWSCS AND 
CRUSTACEANS TOTAL 	..................  - 7 - - - - - 

114 19 261 112 109 I. 1 

a.rring, round .......................... 

35 - 44 7 - - - 

Sea herring, dressed (kippers) - 

. 

19 210 104 - 4 - 

Other sea fish .......................... 

78  - 7 1 109 - 1 

FROZEN S)ØKED FISH TOTAL ............. 

Other smoked fish ....................... 

2,081 2,967 9,272 11,741 3,790 8,005 7 8 21.3 

Cod, Atlantic, fillet 	.................. 

2,081 2,947 8,272 11,71.1 3,790 9,005 7,243 

Herring ................................ 7 1 2,520 1,651 1,189 1,187 1,243 

BAIT AND ANIMaL FEED TOTAL ........... 

- 2 - 2 29 11 0 

Bait, 	total 	............................. 

2,074 2,944 4,148 8,794 2,468 6,036 4,'ki. 

Mackerel 	............................... 

Squid 	.................................. 

Other 1,604 1,304 101 791 1,027 

Animal feed, unclassified 	..............  - - - - 
- - 



September 

1960 1qi,lp 
'000 lb. 1 000 Lb 

10,160 8,597 

7,367 b,611 

735 1,464 
039 1,055 

2,105 375 
287 297 

24 43 

816 934 

34 2 

894 
- 156 

) ( 	 176 
363 

- 60 
- 64 
- 2.10 

3 39 
110 283 
315 32]. 

220 138 

54 - 

31 18 

31 18 
84 24 

Jarnasr7 	- 	 Septáber 

1960 1961p 
'000 lb. '000 lb. 

79,260 77,989 

54,553 56,818 

312 62 
7,798 10,361 

10,185 8,019 

37 26 
8,447 10,154 
3,947 4,169 

772 720 
- 15 

4,178 2,792 

279 201 
213 104 

- 9 

0,052 8,101 
- 490 

1,728 
2,486 ( 	 - 

- 772 
- 579 
- 503 

587 332 
433 1,52'? 

2,351 4,185 

623 825 
1,059 272 

214 173 
523 162 
122 55 

339 159 
4 - 

310 83 
25 76 

596 323 

'000 lb. 

27,284 

17,174 

13 
2,882 
4,932 

3 
1,964 
1,601 

39 

1,389 

210 
75 

3 

2,071 

187 

85 
72 

395 

399 
1% 
161 

28 
16 

105 

80 
25 

368 

TABLE 3. FREEZ INCH MID STOCE.S OF FROM PISHY P1OJCTS )4aRITD(E P)VDU • 1960-1961 

PROZl 

Pass 3 

STOCKS 

30 	 August 31 

S 

TE4 

NAIITDE PHOV1JU IOTA!. 

FI0ZI flESH SEA FISK TOTAL 

	

Cod, Atlantic, dr...sd 	 . 
fillet. 

	

block. 	 . 

	

Haddock, dre..ed 	 . 
fillets 

	

block. 	 . 

	

Catfish, fillet. 	 . 

	

block. 	 . 
Badfish (Ocean Perch), fillets 

Halibut, Atlantic, dressed ............. 
filist. ............. 
block. .............. 

Halibut, Pacific, dr..s.d .............. 
Pleund.rs and sole., fillet. ........... 

blocks ............ 

Stick., all .pect.s, cooked breaded 
" 	" 	raw breaded ....... 

H 	 " 	rev unbreadrd ..... 

Portions, all species, cookid breaded 
raw breaded ..... 
rev unbrsadsd 

Umcl...ified, dressed .................. 
filists .................. 
block. ................... 

l.rring, round ......................... 
M,,.kerel, round or dressed ............. 
Shad, round or dressed ................. 
Smelt., round or dr.ssed ............... 
3sln, Atlantic, round or dressed ..... 

Sslwn, Pacific, total ................. 
CIa.., dr.ssed ......................... 
Cohn, drs.sed ......................... 
Other Pacific .eln products ......... 

Other see fish ......................... 

PUSH PIOUS ILUJSCS AND 
CRUSTACEANS TOTAL .................. 

Cl... .................................. 
Lobsters, whole ........................ 
Lobster .sat ........................... 
07.ters ................................ 
Scallops, unbrøeded .................... 

" 	brsadsd raw or cooked ........ 
Other shellfish ........................ 

flOZDI FlESH INLAIID FISK TOTAl, ...... 

PIOWI S)S)HZD FISH TOTAL ............ 

Cod, Atlantic. fillets ................. 
Haddock, dr.s.sd ....................... 

" fillsts ....................... 
S.. Rerrin, dressed (kippers) ......... 
Other s..,k.d fish ...................... 

HAlT AND ANIMAL PEED TOTAL .......... 

Bait, total ............................ 
Herrtn, Atl.nttc ..................... 
Mk,rei ......................... 
Other ............................... 

Aniasi teed, 

'000 lb. 

21,004 

13,489 

35 
2,303 
2,138 

4 
2,041 

863 

30 

438 

1% 
44 

1 

2,116 
295 

72 

57 
30 
01 

48 
312 

1,141 

633 
120 
155 

23 
10 

11.6 

122 
24 

138 

934 1,121 6,784 8,133 1,310 1,037 
- 

- 4 6 8 
20 9 84 145 39 23 

320 340 2,225 1,720 759 520 
- - 16 2 32 5 

594 633 4,455 4,330 474 411 
- 139 - 1,926 - 66 
- - 

- 4 6 4 

- - - 
- 2 3 

268 334 3,819 4,482 1,070 1,491 

112 163 2,009 2,689 407 582 
33 28 509 773 116 225 
- - 26 28 12 - 

116 120 1,048 778 505 501 
7 23 137 1,110 30 93 

1,591 531 14,104 8,556 7,728 5,884 

1,335 526 7,833 5,992 5,247 4,589 
1 9 245 479 6,9 4,952 4,41.2 3,605 32 1,006 686 625 

9 15 120 34 121 359 

256 5 6,271 2,564 2,486 1,295 

'090 lb. 

25,386 

15,768 

16 
2,186 
2,868 

9 
2,218 
1. 

70 
1 

038 

201 
35 

1 

2,400 
301. 

137 

43 
135 
18 

53 
329 

1,287 

772 
101 
156 

26 
57 

1(6 

86 
20 

252 

815 

7 
16 

292 
4 

429 
64 

3 

1 

1,529 

673 
259 

19 
504 
74 

7,273 

5,256 
4,276 

697 
283 

2,017 



Pap 6 	 TABLE 4. PRZEZINCS MID STOOlS OF FROZEN FISHERY P)DUCTS - QUEBEC, 1O-1061 

FROZEN S7O(S 

Septenb.r January 	- 	September September 30 August ITXM 

1961p 1960 11p 1960 1961p 11 

'000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

RBEC TOTAL 1,891 2,631 12,940 17,24.4 6,880 6,485 6,198 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 	. 1,563 1,949 9 161.0 11,178 5,9% 4,777 4,242 

Cod, Atlantic, dressed 4 25 13 71 103 124 101 
" 	fillet 	................. 253 418 1,427 2,121 858 777 740 

703 884 5,376 6,056 1,34ji 289 1,090 

1 6 13 34 11 18 14 
fillet 	....................... - - - - 525 221 261 

- - 85 16 99 - 84 
ladE tab (Ocean Perch) • fillets 379 294 1,325 1,154 477 299 201 

Halibut, Atlantic, dressad 24 28 58 1 141 106 70 
fillet - - - 3 5 2 

" 	blocks - - - - - - 

Halibut, Pacific, dressed - - - 164 122 98 
fillet - - - - 3 3 4 
steaks - - - 1 2 - 

Flounders and aol.. - fillet 1, 141 484 674 533 34]. 373 
block. - 12 - 238 - 46 32 

10 3 82 49 184 28 14 
- 11 - 122 2 37 4]. 

30 17 195 9 48 9 1 

5 14 401 166 141 171 163 
- 29 5 41 20 51 22 M.ckerel, ro,md ........................ 

Shad, round or dressed ................. - - - - 
4]. 55 48 65 120 1,344 57 

Salmon, Atlantic, round or dressed - 82 192 62 81 150 

Salmon, Pacific, total - 1.4 - 291 293 251 
CIsm, dressed - - 27 53 51 

- - - - 7 11 
- - - - 103 73 

fillets - - - 
-  - - - - 

- - 11. - 21 10 25 
Spring, Red, dressed - - - 37 3 2 
Other Pacific .alson product - - - - 83 143 76 

block. ..................

Haddock, dressed ....................... 

7 12 32 62 86.6 410 374 

	

block 	........................ 

	

FRESH FROZEN 	LW8CS MID 
1 - 308 227 198 161 139 

steak .......................... 

- - 307 67 37 11 8 

S.lts, round or dressed ............... 

0yst.rs 	............................... . - - - 10 - 

Unclassified - dressed ................. 
fillet 	................. 
block. .................. 

1 - 1 - 32 39 66 

Herring, round ......................... 

csnsmewqs TOTAl .................. 

- - - - 72 71 45 

° 	fillet 	......................... 

- - - 160 37 30 20 

Coko, dressed ......................... 

Pink, dre.sed ......................... 

Bbriaps ................................ 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL 1 1 16 5 152 81 134 

Dth.r sea fish products ................ 

FROZEN SNDR 	FISH TOTAL 48 47 226 200 148 95 103 

Lobsters ............................... 

48 47 222 196 98 58 65 

Scallops mobreadad ..................... 

Raddock, dressed - - 11 6 B 

3th.r shellfish ........................ 

cod, Atlantic, fillet 	................. 

S.. Herring, dressed (kippers) - - 4 - 30 24 7 

3tb.r .mok.d fish, froun - - - 4 9 7 25 

EAt? AND ANIMAL FEED TOTAL 278 634 2,750 5,634 406 1,371 1,578 

- 9 1,300 2,461 251 1,037 1,225 

Herring 9 1,300 2,455 193 974 1,161 

Bait, total 	............................ 

Int..l feed 	unclassified 278 625 1,450 3,173 155 334 



TAILE 5, FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OP FROZEN FISHERY PROWCTS - ONTARIO. 1960 - 1961 
	 Page 1 

FROZEN STOCKS 

Septeebex' Jaiiaary 	- 	September - September 30 August 31 

1960 l96lp 1960 1961p 1960 161p 1961 

1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. - '000 lb. 

565 815 4,849 4,803 5 1 050 5,481 4,781 

427 297 3,114 2,087 3,042 3,16P 2,702 

- - - - 12 2 
- -- 12 14 275 1,02° 173 

- - - - 6 5 -  
— - U 31 229 IJ,t 180 

- 8 8 84 54 67 

- - -- - 96 31 8 
- - - - 31 5 15 

- - U 11 330 261 327 
- - 10 -- S 8 6 
- - - - 11 15 9 

- - 5 70 112 128 99 
36 5 11 9 176 13;' 76 
- - - - 10 20  5 

388 263 2,363 2,343 1,184 793 1,158 

3 9 63 56 321 202 206 

- - 11 9 31 20 32 
2 

• - - -- 1. ' 1 

- - 9 15 1.46 10' 116 

- - 4 6 12 4 18 

- - - -- 10 18 12 

3 9 31 26 115 50 20 

- - 620 246 152 56 

ITSM 

ONTARIO TOTAL 

PZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 

Cod, Atlantic, dressed 
fillats 	 . 

HAddock, dre.ead 
I. 	 fillets 

Redlish (Oc.an Perch), fillet. 

Halibut, Atlantic, dreseed 	 . 
I. 	 fillets 	 . 

Halibut, Pacific, dressed 	 . 
fillets 

" 	 steak. 

Flounders and sole. fillet' 
Other Grouodfteh, fresh frocen 	. 
Sea Herring, round .................... 
)4ackerel, rouad ....................... 

Smelts J, round or dressed ........... 
br.aded raw or cooked ...... 

Salmon, Atlantic, round or dressed 

Salmon, Pacific, total ................ 

Chum, dressed ........................ 
fillets ........................ 
steaks ......................... 

Cr,ho, dressed ........................ 
fiflet. ........................ 
steaks ......................... 

Ph,k, dressed ........................ 
Spring, Pink, dressed ................ 

Spring, Red, dressed ................. 
fillets ................. 

Spring, Whit., dressed ............... 
Other Pacific salmon products ........ 

Othar sea fish product. .............. 

FRESH FROZEN M)LWSCS AND 
1 3 17 306 243 

Lobsters 	.............................. - 1 - 62 24 
Oysters 	............................... - - - 2 ..- 

1 

. 

- 9 158 52 
' 	breaded rew or cooked - - 75 

CRUSTACEANS TOTAL .................. . 

8 U 134 
Other 	shellfish 	.............. . ........ - 2 - - 31 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL 105 451 1,479 1,231 1,476 

- 

.. 

- 77 23 59 
41 - 170 87 160 

Scallops, unbreaded 	.................... . 

Ciaco (Lake Herring), round or dre..sd - - 3 9 70 

Shrimps 	................................ - 

Goldeys, round or dreamed - - 3 1 3 

ak. Trout • round or dressed - -.- 9 5 136 
fillets - - - 29 

Rae., 	round or dressed 	................. 
fillets 	.......................... . 

- - 325 262 - 
36 232 698 638 27 

Parch, 	round or dreesed 	................ 

Pickerel (yellow or blue), rd. or dr. - - 4 2 

fillets 	......................... 

fillets 2 - 7 12 5 

Pike (3ackfish 	•und or dressed - 2 
fillets - - 2 

J Including emlts caught inland. 

	

34 
	

411 

	

38 
	

48 
1 

	

113 	 96 

	

63 
	

77 

	

111 	139 

	

17 
	

50 

	

1,550 
	

1,374 

	

11. 	 171 

	

163 
	

54 
I. 

	

56 
	

121 

	

77 
	

25 

	

156 
	

91 

	

11 
	

4 

	

24 
	

18 

	

1 
	

1 

	

6 
	

3 



Page H 	 TABLE 5. (ConcLuded) FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FiSHERY FROOCCFS 	 - 

FROZEN STOCKS 

T4 September Jam*ery 	- 	 Septbar September 30 Aue' 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p l960 1961p 1960 
'000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

LAND FiSH (Concl.) 

dressed 20 12 9 
- - 5 11 12 11 10 

lets), rd. or dr.  - - - - - - - 

" 	 fillets - - - - - - 

dressed - 6 8 12 2 

r dressed - 12 7 67 39 59 
2 

- 9 12 25 71 1,6 

frozen fresh 24 219 155 152 845 911 760 

ISH TOTAL 2 3 25 31 257 379 255 

lets 	................. -- 13 16 137 232 149 

- - 4 6 23 37 31 

......... 

8 9 14 94 56 ad (kippers) 	..................... .. . .. 

2 3 - - 51 16 19 

LASSIPIED 	...................... 30 61 214 248 32 40 39 

FRESH FROZEN 0 

Sugers, round or 
fillets 

Su.kers (md. 6i 

TuilEbst, round o 

Whuefish, round 
fill.t 

Other Inland fish 

FROZEN SI)KED I 

Cod, Atlantic, fi] 

Haddock, dres•ed 

Sea Herring, dresi 

Other Skrd fish 

ANIMAL FEED UN( 

FABLE 6, FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OP FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - PRAIRIE PROVINCES ANG IOKTHdEST TERRITORIES, 1960 - 1'. 1 

FROZEN STOCKS 

September 30 Auguat 31 ITETI 	 September 	January 	- 	 September 

1960 ' 	 1961p 1961  1960 	1961p 	1960 	196lp 
1 000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 000 lb. '000 Lb. 

PRAIRIE PROVINCES AND NORTHWEST 
TERRITORIES TOTAL 	................ 1,085 1,676 4 0 188 6,572 6,474 8,037 9,082 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 3 - 1,5 1,220 2,942 

- - - 6 6 Cot, 	Atlantic, 	dressed 	.................. . 

- - - - 185 52 134 fillets 	.................. . 

- - - - 3 
- - - - 47 25 25 

Redf lab (Ocean Fetch), fillets - - - 39 20 1,716 

Halibut, Atlantic, dressed - - - - - ],3 - 

" 	 fillets - - - - 3 2 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

216 
483 

602 
7 

488 
11 

- - - - 2 2 2 

Haddock, drs.ssd ........................
1. 	fillets ........................ 

Flounders and soles, fillets - - - - 33 50 63 

Other Groundftsh, fresh froien - - - - 28 85 98 

Halibut, Pacific, dressed ............... 
" 	 fillets ............... 

steaks ................ 

- - - 3 1 1 

- - - - -- 

Sea Rerring, round ...................... 

SmeltS if, round or drsssed - - - - 8 7 

Makarsl, round ......................... 

1. 	 breaded, raw or cooked - - - - 

Salmon Atlantic, round or dressed - - - - - - - 

1/ iiodtng amelia eaiight inland. 



TAILI 6. (Concluded) PREEZINGS AND STO(S OF FZEN FISHERY PL11CTS - PRAIRIE PV1NCES 6 H .W.T. • 1%0 - 1%1 	 Page 9 

S 
FROZEN SIDCZS 

iTEM SepteHbsp Jaasry 	- Septs.ber September 30 - August 31 

1q6lp 1960 1%1p 1q60 1'61p 11 
'000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. 000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 000 lb. 

PROZI PUSH SEA FISH (Couct.) 

1al.ou, Pacific, total 	 . - - - - 195 297 346 

Chum, dreised - - - - 26 33 35 
fill.ts - - - - 1 2 2 

- - - - 1 1 1 

- - - - 49 115 117 
- - - - 1.2 2 4 
- - - - 1 - 1 

Piok, dressed - - - 1 - - 

- - - - -- - - 

- - - - 5 -- 
- - - - - - 

- - - - - - - 

Other Pictfic saln products - - - 99 144 

steak 	............................ 

- - 3 - 26 42 40 

Coho, 	dressed 	........................... 

	

fillet 	........................... 

	

staska 	............................ 

FRESH FROZEN )OLLDSCS AND 

Spring, Fink, dressed 	................... 

CRflSTAHAN5 TOTAL - - 28 21 26 

	

Spring, Red, dressed 	.................... 

	

fillets 	.................... 

- - - - 1 1 - 

)tb.r isa fi.k 	products ................. 

)y.t.re 	..... . ......................... - - - 2 3 3 

- - - 8 4 5 
breaded raw or cooked - - - - - 6 7 

... 

- - - - 7 9 

th.r 	ebsilfish 	................. . ..... - - - 1 - 2 

Spring, White, dressed .................. 

Scallops, unbreaded ...................... 

ihrt,s 	.................................. 

'ZEN FRESH INLAND £1511 TOTAL 1,030 

... 

1,61,1 3,793 6,260 4,651 6,472 5,811 

round or dressed 5 34 157 158 124 129 
- - 72 - 33 — - 

L obster. 	................................. 

Cisco (Lake Herring), tound or dressed - - - - - -- - 

Goldays, round or dressed 6 - 24 107 100 105 

Lake Trout, round or dressed - 376 29 611 116 110 74 
fillets 	................... - 10 23 100 21 21 

fillets 	.......................... . 

Perch, round or dress.d 37 7 40 9 113 3 
- — 17 4 5 1. 5 

Pickerel (yellow or blue), rd. or dr. 	. 105 122 148 242 451 237 135 
filiste 	.... 284 

.. 

405 69 895 740 716 719 

filiste 	......................... . 

Pike (Jackfish), round or dressed - - 45 32 27 67 
" 	

" 	 fillets ............... 31 80 709 952 96 652 531 

264 251. 267 259 444 457 39() 
" 	 fillets 74 162 94 67 242 160 

tuckers (mci. *iLlets), rd. or dr. 2 - 27 25 7 - - 
- 	 " 	

" 	 fillets U 26 155 264 203 427 259 

- 6 24 49 146 59 60 

Whitefish, round or dressed 33 210 527 1,872 1,268 1,516 1,731 

Tullib.s, round or dressed ............. 

64 24 334 532 557 1,311 1,037 

Sager., round or dreessd .............. 

Other inland fish, froa.n fresh 166 16 37 115 112 316 3% 

PZ51I 5)0110 FISH TtVE&L - - - - 145 147 124 

fillets ..................... 

- - - - 32 79 Cod, Atlantic, fillet 	................. 

Haddock, 	ar.ss.d 	............. . ........ - - - - 10 3 3 

$.a U.rring, dressed (kippers) - - - 29 32 21 

Other 	k.d fish 

. 

- - - 20 30 16 

ANDW. FEED IRCUISUIID 55 35 212 312 395 197 179 



Page 10 	 TABLE 7. FREEZINGS AND ST0S 07 FROZEN FISHERY PROWCTS - BRITISH COLUMBIA, 1960 - 1961 

P2_OZEN STOCKS 

ITEM S.pt.e.b.r Jaooar' 	- 	Septber SepteRbsr 30 Auguat 31 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 
1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 	000 lb. 000 Lb. 1 000 Lb. 

BRITISH COLUMBIA TOTAL 	. 6,321 3,605 44,248 43,098 	23,399 20,353 22,714 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 	. 5,838 2,877 33,961 33,429 	21,785 1P,243 20,542 

304 137 1,472 619 	 873 444 338 
150 25 711 348 	 372 207 221 - - 12 - 	 - - - 

block 18 367 188 	 405 94 128 

- - 16 - 	 18 - 15 
Redfish (Ocean Perch), fillet, - - - - 	 2 214 - 

988 252 13.685 17,711. 	9,874 8,737 10,499 
209 72 1,919 941 	1,175 26/. 1,540 
47 44 352 353 	 19 - 27 

fletchea, etc 160 158 1,498 1,453 	 870 567 428 
Flounoers and soles, fillet, 118 90 994 738 	 626 582 707 

Stick., all species, cooked breaded ( 	- 213 ( 

Cods, Pacific, dressed 	................. .. 

" 	raw breaded 11 ( 	10 280 - 	 73 ( 	27 - 

11 fillets 	................. .. 

steaks 	.................. .. 

" 	" 	" 	rev unbreeded .... ( 	- 

Haddock, 	fillets 	....................... .. 

Portions, all species, cooked breaded  

Halibut, Pacific, dressed 	.............. .. 

raw breaded .... - - - 101 	 - 10 24 

" 	fillets 	.............. .. 

steak. 	............... .. 

raw unbreaded .. - - - 4 

4 - 1 	 37 20 1 Unclassified, dressed .................. 
1 - 1 12 	 10 - 238 

3/, - - - 	 38 53 4 

16 - 353 311 	 7 148 

fillet, ..................
blocks ................... 

- 2 87 210 	 54 112 125 

3,529 2,059 11,728 10,024 	6,528 6,734 6,000 

1,433 459 3,359 1,413 	1,349 664 
" 	fillets 57 72 	 12 25 -- 

eteaka 66 
1,418 1,410 4,402 4474 	2,947 3,709 2,94 

- - - 	 - - 
steake 55 46 	 - - 

115 18 527 1,04? 	 282 639 
21 1 118 82 	 26 6 3 
21 8 161 177 	 102 24 39 

214 72 1,691 1,945 	I  1,135 1,146 
- - 202 97 	 - 
187 55 856 565 	 616 410 302 

Other Pacific salmon products 1.20 36 234 25 	 259 122 164 

Other sea fish, frozen fresh 183 10 415 119 	 804 18 18 

Herring, round ......................... 
Seelta, round or dressed ............... 

FROZEN FRESH K)U1JSCS AND 
45 39 090 1,105 	 67 255 310 

fillets .......................... 

5 59 122 	 12 10 34 
Scallops unbreaded 	............ . ....... - - - - 	 9 7 8 

Saloon, Pacific, total 	................. 

breaded raw or cooked - - - - 	 - - 3 

Chum, 	dressed 	......................... 

- 5 39 72 	 19 27 17 

Coho, dressed 	......................... 

45 29 892 50 	 27 211 248 

Pink, dressed .........................
Sockeye, dressed ......................
Spring, Pink, dressed .................
Spring, Red, dreesed .................. 

1. 	" 	fillet 	.................. 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL - - - - 	 2 4 3 

Spring, White, dressed ................ 

Oysters ................................ 

FROZEN SI*DKED FISH TOTAL 48 

. 

49 327 387 	 108 289 142 

Cod, Atlantic, fillets - - 30 27 U 

CRUSTACEANS TOTAL .................. 

24 U 139 1/,0 	 28 29 ° 	" 	fillets 8 59 70 	 13 156 23 

Other shellfish ........................ 

Haddock, dressed ....................... - 7 4 10 	 1.4 17 10 
1.3 20 82 110 	 U 50 46 Salmon, fillets 	........................ 

Sea Herring, dre.sad (kippers) - - 42 44 	 11 12 22 

Cod, Pacific, dressed .................. 

Other Booked fish ...................... U 3 1 13 	 1 1 1 

BAIT AND ldlD(AL PEED TOTAL 390 61.0 8,970 8,177 	1,437 1,562 1,45' 

35 1 2,392 3,598 	 175 995 1,023 
- - 1,722 2,313 	 121 901 

Bait, total 	............................ 
Herring ............................... 

35 1 670 1,285 	 64 1t1 Other 	................................. 
Animal 9ecd, unclessified 355 630 6,578 4,579 	1,262 567 432 

a 


